The Department hereby gives notice of its intention to make an Order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980, the effect of which would be to stop-up to road traffic Route C20 Gobrana Road, Glenavy, at a line approximately 260 metres south of its junction with Route A26 Moira Road in the townlands of Ballysessy and Ballydonaghy and County of Antrim.

The road proposed to be stopped-up is delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 9th March, 1984, to 17th April, 1984, at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 215, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BT1 1GU, and the Department's District Development Offices, 34 Church Street, Antrim, and 29 Castle Street, Lisburn.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the above address stating the grounds of objection.

Dated 23rd February, 1984.

J. Cowan, Assistant Secretary.

The Department hereby gives notice of its intention to make an Order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980, the effect of which would be to abandon the following lengths of road in Glenavy, County Antrim:—

- Approximately 150 metres of Route A26 Crumlin Road extending in a south-easterly direction from a line approximately 9 metres from its junction with Route UR138 Aghnadarragh Road in the townlands of Langarve and Ballysessy.
- Approximately 26 metres of Route B12 Glenavy Road extending in a northerly direction from a line approximately 8 metres from its junction with Route UR138 Aghnadarragh Road in the townland of Langarve.
- Approximately 50 metres of Route C20 Gobrana Road, extending in a north-easterly direction from a line approximately 250 metres north of its junction with Route A26 Crumlin Road in the townlands of Ballysessy and Ballydonaghy.

The lengths of road proposed to be abandoned are delineated on maps which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 9th March, 1984, to 17th April, 1984, at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 215, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BT1 1GU and the Department's District Development Offices, 34 Church Street, Antrim, and 29 Castle Street, Lisburn.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the above address stating the grounds of objection. Dated 23rd February, 1984.

J. Cowan, Assistant Secretary.

The Department hereby gives notice of its intention to make an Order under Article 40 of the Roads (Northern Ireland) Order 1980 the effect of which would be to stop-up Mullaghacall Lane, Portstewart, to vehicular traffic at its junctions with Sunset Ridge and Mill Road in the townland of North Mullaghacall and County of Londonderry.

The road proposed to be stopped-up is delineated on a map which, together with a copy of the draft Order, may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours during the period from 9th March, 1984, to 17th April, 1984, at the Department's Roads Service Headquarters, Room 215, Commonwealth House, 35 Castle Street, Belfast BT1 1GU, and the Department's Divisional Roads Service, Coleraine Division, County Hall, Castlerock Road, Coleraine.

Any person may within the said period object to the proposal by written notice to Roads Service Headquarters at the above address stating the grounds of objection.

Dated 23rd February, 1984.

J. Cowan, Assistant Secretary.

## HISTORIC MONUMENTS

The Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland hereby gives notice that on the 29th day of February, 1984, it prepared the following schedule under Section 7 of the Historic Monuments Act (Northern Ireland) 1971.

Location	Name of Monument
Townland of Crosshill, Co. Antrim	Motte
Townland of Ballyduff, Co. Antrim	Bivallate Rath

Townland of Ballyhackett, Lisawilling, Co. Londonderry

Mound

## OFFICE OF WAGES COUNCILS

THE BAKING WAGES COUNCILS (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1982

## Baking Wages Council (N.I.)

The Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives notice of its intention to publish Proposals for fixing statutory minimum remuneration in substitution for the statutory minimum remuneration fixed by the current Wages Regulation Orders relating to workers in respect of whom the Wages Council operates.

Particulars of the Proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below.

The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above mentioned Proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 9th March, 1984. Any such representation should bear the writer's address and signature and be sent to the Secretary, Baking Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Howard House, 1 Brunswick Street, Belfast BT2 7GE. It is desirable that persons making objections should state the precise nature of their objections.

G. B. Treharne, Secretary.

Dated: 9th March, 1984.